RESOLUTION IN RECOGNITION OF ANDALUSIA HIGH SCHOOL, ANDALUSIA CITY SCHOOL SYSTEM 2021 AMERICAN COLLEGE APPLICATION CAMPAIGN SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE AWARD

WHEREAS, the American College Application Campaign is a national effort to increase the number of first-generation college students and students from low-income families pursing a college degree or another higher education credential; and

WHEREAS, the American College Application Campaign recognizes Andalusia High School, Andalusia City School System, as being an exemplary school throughout the United States focused on helping students pursue postsecondary success; and

WHEREAS, the Alabama College Application Campaign recognizes Andalusia High School, Andalusia City School System, as a state leader that is committed to preparing all students to be college and career ready; and

WHEREAS, Andalusia High School, Andalusia City School System, has consistently participated in the Alabama College Application Campaign, Cash for College, and Alabama College/Career Decision Day initiatives:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education does hereby commend the school administrators, professional school counselors, and career coach of Andalusia High School, Andalusia City School System, on being designated by ACT as a 2021 American College Application Campaign School of Excellence.

Done this 9th day of June 2022